C30737MH_Rev.2021.05    Page 1 of 10
Datasheet
Photon Detection
Key Features
 Spectral response 500 nm – 1100 nm
 High Responsivity at 800 nm and 900 nm
 Low Noise 0.1 pA/√Hz

C30737MH Series – Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes (APD) in LLC SMD package
APD for High Volume LiDAR, Range Finding and Laser Meters
Table 2: Ordering Information
Parameter C30737MH - ### - ## X
EPI APD X
Ultra Compact LLC SMD package X
Circular Active Area X
230 µm useful diameter   230
500 µm useful diameter   500
Optimized for 800 nm     80
Optimized for 900 nm     90
VBD = 120 – 160 V1,3,4      A
VBD = 160 – 200 V1      B
VBD = 180 – 220 V2,3,5      C
VBD = 220 – 260 V2      D
No VBD binning      N
Note 1: Binning A and B are available for 800 nm optimized APDs (C30737MH-230-80X, C30737MH-500-80X).
Note 2: Binning C and D are available for 900 nm optimized APDs (C30737MH-230-90X, C30737MH-500-90X).
Note 3: Bandwidth tends to be lower for lower breakdown voltage bins. Please contact our experts at Excelitas
Technologies for further information.
Note 4: Bins A and B may overlap by 2 V.
Note 5: Bins C and D may overlap by 5 V.
Table 3: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Condition Value Units
Forward Current IF
RMS 5
mA
Single Peak, 1 s  50
Total Power dissipation Ptot  2 mW
Reverse Current IR
RMS 5
µA
Single Peak, 10 ns 400
Reverse Current Density JR
RMS 0.1
mA/mm2
Single Peak, 10 ns 10
Storage Temperature TS  -50 … 100
°C
Operating Temperature TOp  -40 … 85
Note 1: Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
Note 2: Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
www.excelitas.com Page 3 of 10 C30737MH_Rev.2021.05
C30737MH Series – Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes (APD) in LLC SMD package
APD for High Volume LiDAR, Range Finding and Laser Meters
Table 4: Optical Specifications C30737MH-230-80 / C30737MH-500-80
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Peak Responsivity  λpeak  800  nm
Responsivity @= 800 nm R  50  A/W
Quantum Efficiency @= 800 nm1 QE  78  %
Rise Time / Fall Time2 tr / tf  0.3  ns
Bandwidth f3dB  1.3  GHz
Table 5: Optical Specifications C30737MH-230-90 / C30737MH-500-90
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Peak Responsivity  λpeak  900  nm
Responsivity @= 900 nm R  60  A/W
Quantum Efficiency @= 900 nm1 QE  83  %